
BID RESULTS 
 

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-04-B-0066 
 

CONTRACT NO. W912P8-05-C-0038 
 

WEST ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEES WEST ATCHAFALAYA RIVER LEVEE & MELVILLE RING LEVEE 
ENLARGEMENTS STAS. 1205+00 TO 1300+00 (WARL) STAS. 0+00 TO 211+44.39 (MRL) ST. LANDRY 

PARISH, LOUISIANA 
 
5-BIDDERS 
 

1.  CLARK CONSTRUCTION LLC   $2,399,754.50      (S/HZ)   LOWEST BIDDER 
 
2.  HAMPS CONSTRUCTION, LLC  $2,592,066.00 

3.  MERRICKS CONSTRUCTION CO. $2,636,669.00 (S/HZ) 

4.  AFFOLTER CONTRACTING LTD  $2,728,422.00 (S/HZ) 

5.  BICKERSTAFF BROTHERS INC.  $2,944,079.50  

 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACT SPECIALIST __________________     DATE_____________ 
 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0066 

2. DATE ISSUED 

11 MAR 2005 

3. DATE OPENED 

10 MAY 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

 
 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

West Atchafalaya Basin Levees West Atchafalaya River 
Levee & Melville Ring Levee Enlargements   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

Clark Construction Enterprises, 
LLC 

A. OFFEROR 

 Hamps Construction, LLC 

A. OFFEROR 

 Merrick Construction Co 

Stas. 1205+00 to 1300+00 (WARL) Stas. 0+00 to 
211+44.39 (MRL) St. Landry Parish, LA      (ED02-040) 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 114 E. Berard Street 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1319 Newton, Street 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1332 Front Street 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 St. Martinville, LA  70582 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 New Orleans, LA  70114 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Cottonport, LA  71327 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

01 LS --- 150,000.00 --- 120,000.00 --- 142,000.00 --- 260,000.00 

0002 
Borrow Pit Development 

01 LS --- 150,000.00 --- 79,000 --- 154,000.00 --- 60,000.00 

0003 
DELETED     

01 LS ---  ---       ---       ---       

0004 
Silt Fences 

16,483 LF 3.18 52,415.94 1.50 24,724.50 3.00 49,449.00 .50 8,241.50 

0005 
Traffic Control and 
Coordination 01 LS --- 64,000.00 --- 11,300.00 --- 30,000.00 --- 75,000.00 

0006 
Truck Wash-Down Racks 

05 EA 12,700 63,500.00 18,000.00 90,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 

0007 
Geotextile Separator 

1,047 SY 2.31 2,418.57 3.00 3,141.00 3.00 3,141.00 .50 523.50 

0008 
Selective Demolition 

01 LS --- 19,000.00 --- 31,000.00 --- 20,000.00 --- 75,000.00 

0009 
Clearing and Grubbing 

01 LS --- 118,000.00 --- 77,000.00 --- 16,000.00 --- 100,000.00 

0010 
Construction Dewatering 

01 LS --- 60,000.00 --- 12,000.00 --- 6,000.00 --- 5,000.00 

0011 
Granular Roadway Sub-base 
Material 147 CY 29.38 4,318.86 58.00 8,526.00 38.00 5,586.00 20.00 2,940.00 

0012 
Embankment, Compacted Fill 

124,000 CY 5.78 716,712.00 9.70 1,202,800.00 10.65 1,320,600.00 10.30 1,277,200.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)        Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 
 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0066 

2. DATE ISSUED 

11 MAR 2005 

3. DATE OPENED 

10 MAY 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

 
 PAGE

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

West Atchafalaya Basin Levees West Atchafalaya River 
Levee & Melville Ring Levee Enlargements   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

Clark Construction Enterprises, 
LLC 

A. OFFEROR 

 Hamps Construction, LLC 

A. OFFEROR 

 Merrick Construction Co 

Stas. 1205+00 to 1300+00 (WARL) Stas. 0+00 to 
211+44.39 (MRL) St. Landry Parish, LA       (ED02-040) 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 114 E. Berard Street 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1319 Newton, Street 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1332 Front Street 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 St. Martinville, LA  70582 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 New Orleans, LA  70114 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Cottonport, LA  71327 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0013 
72 Inch Culvert 

287 LF 1,100 315,700.00 573.00 164,451.00 533.00 152,971.00 1,500.00 430,500.00 

0014 
Temporary Access Ramps 

01 LS --- 80,000.00 --- 75,000.00 --- 100,000.00 --- 0.00 

0015 
Surfacing 

7,580 CY 46.47 352,242.60 45.00 341,100.00 48.00 363,840.00 30.00 227,400.00 

0016 
Asphalt Pavement 

1,115 SY 42.15 46,997.25 50.00 55,750.00 55.00 61,325.00 45.00 50,175.00 

0017 
Roadway Base Course  
(12” Thick) 1,217 SY 20.46 24,899.82 26.00 31,642.00 22.00 26,774.00 17.00 20,689.00 

0018 
Fertilizing, Seeding and 
Mulching 56 AC 1,524.00 85,344.00 1,130.00 63,280.00 1,230.00 68,880.00 500.00 28,000.00 

0019 
Painting—Sluice Gates 

01 LS --- 6,500.00 --- 9,040.00 --- 21,000.00 --- 1,000.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
TOTAL 

--- --- --- $2,312,057.04 --- $2,399,754.50 --- $2,592,066.00 --- $2,636,669.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)       Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0066 

2. DATE ISSUED 

11 MAR 2005 

3. DATE OPENED 

10 MAY 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

 
 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 

West Atchafalaya Basin Levees West Atchafalaya River 
Levee & Melville Ring Levee Enlargements   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

 Affolter Contracting, Ltd. 
A. OFFEROR 

 Bickerstaff Brothers, Inc. 
A. OFFEROR 

       

Stas. 1205+00 to 1300+00 (WARL) Stas. 0+00 to 
211+44.39 (MRL) St. Landry Parish, LA      (ED02-040) 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1221 6 th Street North 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 Post Office Box 1450 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Texas City, TX  77590 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Batesville, MS  38606 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

G.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 

01 LS --- 150,000.00 --- 173,500.00 --- 180,000.00 ---       

0002 
Borrow Pit Development 

01 LS --- 150,000.00 --- 149,000.00 --- 210,000.00 ---       

0003 
DELETED     

01 LS ---  ---       ---       ---       

0004 
Silt Fences 

16,483 LF 3.18 52,415.94 3.00 49,445.00 3.50 57,690.50             

0005 
Traffic Control and 
Coordination 01 LS --- 64,000.00 --- 21,000.00 --- 30,000.00 ---       

0006 
Truck Wash-Down Racks 

05 EA 12,700 63,500.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 125,000.00             

0007 
Geotextile Separator 

1,047 SY 2.31 2,418.57 3.00 3,141.00 7.00 7,329.00             

0008 
Selective Demolition 

01 LS --- 19,000.00 --- 19,000.00 --- 50,000.00 ---       

0009 
Clearing and Grubbing 

01 LS --- 118,000.00 --- 15,000.00 --- 130,000.00 ---       

0010 
Construction Dewatering 

01 LS --- 60,000.00 --- 1,000.00 --- 110,000.00 ---       

0011 
Granular Roadway Sub-base 
Material 147 CY 29.38 4,318.86 38.00 5,586.00 70.00 10,290.00             

0012 
Embankment, Compacted Fill 

124,000 CY 5.78 716,712.00 11.70 1,450,800.00 10.30 1,277,200.00             

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)        Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 
 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-04-B-0066 

2. DATE ISSUED 

11 MAR 2005 

3. DATE OPENED 

10 MAY 2005 

  PAGE   
0F 

 
 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 

West Atchafalaya Basin Levees West Atchafalaya River 
Levee & Melville Ring Levee Enlargements   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 

 Affolter Contracting, Ltd. 
A. OFFEROR 

 Bickerstaff Brothers, Inc. 
A. OFFEROR 

       

Stas. 1205+00 to 1300+00 (WARL) Stas. 0+00 to 
211+44.39 (MRL) St. Landry Parish, LA       (ED02-040) 

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1221 6 th Street North 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 Post Office Box 1450 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

        C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Texas City, TX  77590 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Batesville, MS  38606 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

H.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0013 
72 Inch Culvert 

287 LF 1,100 315,700.00 533.00 152,971.00 500.00 143,500.00        

0014 
Temporary Access Ramps 

01 LS --- 80,000.00 --- 86,000.00 --- 5,000.00 ---       

0015 
Surfacing 

7,580 CY 46.47 352,242.60 50.00 379,000.00 55.00 416,900.00             

0016 
Asphalt Pavement 

1,115 SY 42.15 46,997.25 55.00 61,325.00 45.00 50,175.00             

0017 
Roadway Base Course  
(12” Thick) 1,217 SY 20.46 24,899.82 22.00 26,774.00 35.00 42,595.00             

0018 
Fertilizing, Seeding and 
Mulching 56 AC 1,524.00 85,344.00 1,230.00 68,880.00 1,650.00 92,400.00             

0019 
Painting—Sluice Gates 

01 LS --- 6,500.00 --- 16,000.00 --- 6,000.00 ---       

      
      

                                                          

      
TOTAL 

--- --- --- $2,312,057.04 --- $2,728,422.00 --- $2,944,079.50 ---       

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)       Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-  


